

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary Report
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS



2022 ROAD PROGRAM
EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY
43035 22

Earle Asphalt Company

Arawak Paving Company, Inc.

American Asphalt Company, Inc.

Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 556
Farmington, NJ 07727
P (732) 308-1113 x 206

7503 Weymouth Road
Hammonton, NJ 08037
P (609) 561-4100

100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
P (856) 456-2899 x 204

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
----	-------------	----------	------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------

BASE BID											
KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAD											
1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	22,000	SY	\$6.00	\$132,000.00	\$4.40	\$96,800.00	\$6.60	\$145,200.00	\$7.00	\$154,000.00
2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	2,400	Tons	\$115.00	\$276,000.00	\$70.00	\$168,000.00	\$85.00	\$204,000.00	\$75.10	\$180,240.00
3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	2,200	SY	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
4	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.35	\$1,175.00
5	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	700	LF	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$27.00	\$18,900.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	600	SY	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$76.50	\$45,900.00
7	Detectable Warning Surface	37	SY	\$350.00	\$13,090.00	\$300.00	\$11,220.00	\$400.00	\$14,960.00	\$43.75	\$1,636.25
8	Header Curb 6" X 10" (If & Where Directed)	225	LF	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$28.00	\$6,300.00
9	Reconstruct Inlet	16	UN	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
10	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	15	SY	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.50	\$1,282.50
11	Remove Traffic Control Sign	8	UN	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
12	Reset Sign Post	1	UN	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$48.86	\$48.86	\$169.70	\$169.70	\$100.00	\$100.00
13	Traffic Control Sign	51	UN	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$160.00	\$8,160.00	\$170.00	\$8,670.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00
14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	59	UN	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	\$155.00	\$9,145.00	\$165.00	\$9,735.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00
15	Long-Life Epoxy Resin Striping, 4" Wide	8,200	LF	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.50	\$4,100.00	\$0.50	\$4,100.00	\$0.48	\$3,936.00
16	Long-Life Epoxy Resin Striping , 6" Wide	8,400	LF	\$1.50	\$12,600.00	\$0.75	\$6,300.00	\$0.65	\$5,460.00	\$0.72	\$6,048.00
17	6" Thermoplastic Striping	2,700	LF	\$1.50	\$4,050.00	\$1.10	\$2,970.00	\$1.15	\$3,105.00	\$1.05	\$2,835.00
18	24" Thermoplastic Striping	1,300	LF	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.10	\$1,430.00	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$1.05	\$1,365.00
19	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	800	SF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.35	\$5,880.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
20	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	480	Hour	\$81.43	\$39,086.40	\$81.43	\$39,086.40	\$81.43	\$39,086.40	\$81.43	\$39,086.40
21	Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment	600	Dollar	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	400	Dollar	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00

NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID SUBTOTAL BASE BID PRICE **\$722,876.40** **\$457,430.26** **\$570,029.10** **\$511,704.15**

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary Report
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS



2022 ROAD PROGRAM
EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY
43035 22

Earle Asphalt Company

Arawak Paving Company, Inc.

American Asphalt Company, Inc.

Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 556
Farmington, NJ 07727
P (732) 308-1113 x 206

7503 Weymouth Road
Hammonton, NJ 08037
P (609) 561-4100

100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
P (856) 456-2899 x 204

BASE BID With all other roads: Darby Circle East & West, Oxford Court, Berwick Court, Stafford Court, Bedford Court, Suffolk Court, York Court, Prince Williams Court, Jennifer Court, Rochelle Drive, Ariel Drive, Liat Drive, Christopher Lane, Woodhurst Drive, Honey Locust Lane, Dewberry Drive, Jessica Way, Parkview Drive, Lakeview Terrace, Juniper Street, Carol Court and Hampton Drive.											
23	Milling, 1.5" Thick	70,500	SY	\$6.00	\$423,000.00	\$5.50	\$387,750.00	\$6.60	\$465,300.00	\$7.00	\$493,500.00
24	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	7,350	Tons	\$115.00	\$845,250.00	\$70.00	\$514,500.00	\$85.00	\$624,750.00	\$77.10	\$566,685.00
25	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	11,500	SY	\$30.00	\$345,000.00	\$5.00	\$57,500.00	\$1.00	\$11,500.00	\$2.00	\$23,000.00
26	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	1,200	LF	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$36.00	\$43,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$27.00	\$32,400.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	450	SY	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$76.50	\$34,425.00

28	Reconstruct Inlet	14	UN	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
29	Parge Inlet	34	UN	\$1,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00
30	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	30	SY	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.50	\$2,565.00
31	Eco Head Replacement	34	UN	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$475.00	\$16,150.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$195.00	\$6,630.00
32	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	4	UN	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$248.00	\$992.00
33	Detectable Warning Surfaces	32	SY	\$350.00	\$11,214.00	\$300.00	\$9,612.00	\$400.00	\$12,816.00	\$43.75	\$1,401.75
34	Header Curb 6" X10" (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
35	Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
36	Remove & Replace Street Sign	2	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$232.00	\$464.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
37	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	42	UN	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$170.00	\$7,140.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00
38	Traffic Control Sign	9	UN	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$215.00	\$1,935.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
39	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	600	LF	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$0.48	\$288.00
40	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	25	LF	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$0.75	\$18.75	\$0.65	\$16.25	\$0.72	\$18.00
41	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	75	LF	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$4.40	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$4.20	\$315.00
42	Traffic Markings Thermoplastic	30	SF	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$7.35	\$220.50	\$7.70	\$231.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
43	6" Thermoplastic Striping	2,875	LF	\$1.50	\$4,312.50	\$1.10	\$3,162.50	\$1.15	\$3,306.25	\$1.05	\$3,018.75
44	24" Thermoplastic Striping	1,900	LF	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$4.40	\$8,360.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$4.20	\$7,980.00
45	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	2,450	LF	\$8.00	\$19,600.00	\$2.50	\$6,125.00	\$3.50	\$8,575.00	\$2.35	\$5,757.50
46	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Mulch	4	SY	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
47	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	480	Hour	\$81.43	\$39,086.40	\$81.43	\$39,086.40	\$81.43	\$39,086.40	\$81.43	\$39,086.40
48	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
49	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID & BASE BID TOTAL PRICE				\$2,662,199.30		\$1,633,614.41		\$1,932,500.00		\$1,787,706.55	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM POLICE PARKING LOT WOODLANE ROAD TO WOODLANE ROAD EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #8											
POLICE PARKING LOT 230 LF											
H1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	1,896	SY	\$7.00	\$13,272.00	\$8.25	\$15,642.00	\$10.00	\$18,960.00	\$3.00	\$5,688.00
H1.2	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	280	Tons	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00
H1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
H1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	50	LF	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
H1.5	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2.67	SY	\$350.00	\$934.50	\$300.00	\$801.00	\$400.00	\$1,068.00	\$43.75	\$116.81
H1.6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	29	SY	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$76.50	\$2,218.50
H1.7	Long-Life Epoxy Resin Traffic Striping, 4" Wide	399	LF	\$1.00	\$399.00	\$2.60	\$1,037.40	\$0.50	\$199.50	\$2.50	\$997.50
H1.8	Long-Life Epoxy Resin Traffic Striping, 24" Wide	36	LF	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$4.40	\$158.40	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$4.20	\$151.20
H1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	70	LF	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$4.40	\$308.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$4.20	\$294.00
H1.10	6" Thermoplastic Striping	165	LF	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$1.10	\$181.50	\$1.15	\$189.75	\$1.05	\$173.25
H1.11	Traffic Markings Thermoplastic	10	SF	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$7.25	\$72.50	\$7.70	\$77.00	\$7.00	\$70.00
H1.12	Car Bumper, Pinned (If & Where Directed)	1	UN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$159.75	\$159.75	\$100.00	\$100.00
H1.13	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
H1.14	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
H1.15	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8 PRICE				\$59,829.00		\$43,765.80		\$52,600.00		\$36,960.26	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8 & BASE BID PRICE				\$2,722,028.30		\$1,677,380.21		\$1,985,100.00		\$1,824,666.81	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM SHELTER ROCK ROAD CEDAR MILL LANE TO CEDAR MILL LANE EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #1											
SHELTER ROCK ROAD 1,485 LF											
A1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	4,860	SY	\$6.00	\$29,160.00	\$4.10	\$19,926.00	\$6.00	\$29,160.00	\$2.25	\$10,935.00
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	431	Tons	\$115.00	\$49,565.00	\$70.00	\$30,170.00	\$85.00	\$36,635.00	\$84.05	\$36,225.55
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	486	SY	\$30.00	\$14,580.00	\$5.00	\$2,430.00	\$0.01	\$4.86	\$2.00	\$972.00
A1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	171	LF	\$55.00	\$9,405.00	\$36.00	\$6,156.00	\$50.00	\$8,550.00	\$27.00	\$4,617.00
A1.5	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	21	SY	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$101.13	\$2,123.73	\$85.50	\$1,795.50
A1.6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	66	SY	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$76.50	\$5,049.00
A1.7	Detectable Warning Surfaces	3.56	UN	\$350.00	\$1,246.00	\$300.00	\$1,068.00	\$400.00	\$1,424.00	\$43.75	\$155.75
A1.8	6" Thermoplastic Striping	171	LF	\$6.00	\$1,026.00	\$1.10	\$188.10	\$1.15	\$196.65	\$1.05	\$179.55
A1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	95	LF	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$4.40	\$418.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$4.20	\$399.00
A1.10	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	4	UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
A1.11	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.35	\$235.00
A1.12	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	32	Hour	\$81.43	\$2,605.76	\$81.43	\$2,605.76	\$81.43	\$2,605.76	\$81.43	\$2,605.76
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
A1.13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
A1.14	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PRICE				\$118,107.76		\$72,476.86		\$89,900.00		\$64,669.11	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1 & BASE BID PRICE				\$2,840,136.06		\$1,749,857.07		\$2,075,000.00		\$1,889,335.92	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM CEDAR MILL LANE TOLL HOUSE ROAD TO FARM DALE ROAD EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #2											
CEDAR MILL LANE 1,380 LF											
B1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	4,620	SY	\$6.00	\$27,720.00	\$4.25	\$19,635.00	\$6.00	\$27,720.00	\$2.40	\$11,088.00
B1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	410	Tons	\$115.00	\$47,150.00	\$70.00	\$28,700.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$85.25	\$34,952.50
B1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	462	SY	\$30.00	\$13,860.00	\$5.00	\$2,310.00	\$0.01	\$4.62	\$2.00	\$924.00
B1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	510	LF	\$55.00	\$28,050.00	\$36.00	\$18,360.00	\$50.00	\$25,500.00	\$27.00	\$13,770.00
B1.5	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	43	SY	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$100.54	\$4,323.22	\$85.50	\$3,676.50
B1.6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	52	SY	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$76.50	\$3,978.00
B1.7	Detectable Warning Surfaces	3.56	UN	\$350.00	\$1,246.00	\$300.00	\$1,068.00	\$400.00	\$1,424.00	\$68.27	\$243.04
B1.8	6" Thermoplastic Striping	157	LF	\$6.00	\$942.00	\$1.10	\$172.70	\$1.20	\$188.40	\$1.05	\$164.85
B1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	95	LF	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$4.40	\$418.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$4.20	\$399.00
B1.10	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
B1.11	Eco Head Replacement	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
B1.12	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.35	\$235.00
B1.13	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	32	Hour	\$81.43	\$2,605.76	\$81.43	\$2,605.76	\$81.43	\$2,605.76	\$81.43	\$2,605.76
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
B1.14	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
B1.15	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PRICE				\$134,443.76		\$84,704.46		\$104,600.00		\$73,426.65	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1, NO. 2 & BASE BID PRICE				\$2,974,579.82		\$1,834,561.53		\$2,179,600.00		\$1,962,762.57	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM BUTTERNUT COURT TOLL HOUSE ROAD TO FARM DALE ROAD EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Earle Asphalt Company		Arawak Paving Company, Inc.		American Asphalt Company, Inc.			
				PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204			
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
ALTERNATE BID #3											
BUTTERNUT COURT 210 LF											
C1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	1,236	SY	\$6.00	\$7,416.00	\$5.50	\$6,798.00	\$6.00	\$7,416.00	\$3.80	\$4,696.80
C1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	110	Tons	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
C1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	123	SY	\$30.00	\$3,690.00	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$0.01	\$1.23	\$2.00	\$246.00
C1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	26	LF	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$36.00	\$936.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$27.00	\$702.00
C1.5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	21	SY	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$76.50	\$1,606.50
C1.6	Parge Inlet	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
C1.7	Header Curb 6" x10" (If & Where Directed)	12	LF	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$336.00
C1.8	Eco Head Replacement	2	UN	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
C1.9	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$354.97	\$354.97	\$248.00	\$248.00
C1.10	Detectable Warning Surfaces	1.78	SY	\$350.00	\$623.00	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$400.00	\$712.00	\$43.75	\$77.88
C1.11	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
C1.12	6" Thermoplastic Striping	92	LF	\$6.00	\$552.00	\$1.10	\$101.20	\$1.15	\$105.80	\$1.05	\$96.60
C1.13	24" Thermoplastic Striping	60	LF	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.40	\$264.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$4.20	\$252.00
	Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment										
C1.14	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 PRICE				\$33,286.00		\$21,323.20		\$24,800.00		\$21,041.78	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1, NO. 2, NO. 3 & BASE BID PRICE				\$3,007,865.82		\$1,855,884.73		\$2,204,400.00		\$1,983,804.35	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM KNOTTY OAK DRIVE ROCHELLE DRIVE TO END EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Earle Asphalt Company		Arawak Paving Company, Inc.		American Asphalt Company, Inc.			
				PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204			
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
ALTERNATE BID #4											
KNOTTY OAK DRIVE 340 LF											
D1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	1,377	SY	\$6.00	\$8,262.00	\$5.50	\$7,573.50	\$6.00	\$8,262.00	\$3.40	\$4,681.80
D1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	125	Tons	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$94.55	\$11,818.75
D1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	137	SY	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$5.00	\$685.00	\$0.01	\$1.37	\$2.00	\$274.00
D1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	24	LF	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$27.00	\$648.00
D1.5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	22	SY	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$76.50	\$1,683.00
D1.6	Parge Inlet	1	UN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$551.13	\$551.13	\$500.00	\$500.00
D1.7	Header Curb 6" x10" (If & Where Directed)	12	LF	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$336.00
D1.8	6" Thermoplastic Striping	90	LF	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$1.10	\$99.00	\$1.15	\$103.50	\$1.05	\$94.50
D1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	51	LF	\$24.00	\$1,224.00	\$4.40	\$224.40	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$4.20	\$214.20
D1.10	Detectable Warning Surfaces	1.78	SY	\$350.00	\$623.00	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$400.00	\$712.00	\$43.75	\$77.88
D1.11	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
D1.12	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	50	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.35	\$117.50
	Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment										
D1.13	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
D1.14	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 PRICE				\$33,829.00		\$21,689.90		\$25,800.00		\$20,895.63	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1, NO. 2, NO. 3, NO. 4 & BASE BID PRICE				\$3,041,694.82		\$1,877,574.63		\$2,230,200.00		\$2,004,699.97	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM CEDARWOOD COURT ARIEL DRIVE TO END EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammononton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #5											
CEDARWOOD COURT 180 LF											
E1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	1,077	SY	\$6.00	\$6,462.00	\$6.10	\$6,569.70	\$6.50	\$7,000.50	\$4.25	\$4,577.25
E1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	105	Tons	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$95.50	\$10,027.50
E1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	107	SY	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$5.00	\$535.00	\$0.01	\$1.07	\$2.00	\$214.00
E1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	20	LF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
E1.5	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	27	SY	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$76.50	\$2,065.50
E1.6	6" Thermoplastic Striping	105	LF	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$1.10	\$115.50	\$1.15	\$120.75	\$1.05	\$110.25
E1.7	24" Thermoplastic Striping	123	LF	\$24.00	\$2,952.00	\$4.40	\$541.20	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$4.20	\$516.60
E1.8	Detectable Warning Surfaces	1.78	SY	\$350.00	\$623.00	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$400.00	\$712.00	\$43.75	\$77.88
E1.9	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$235.68	\$235.68	\$250.00	\$250.00
E1.10	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	50	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.35	\$117.50
E5	Reconstruct Inlet	4	UN	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
E6	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	UN	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$248.00	\$496.00
E7	Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	60	SY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 PRICE				\$40,832.00		\$25,120.40		\$29,600.00		\$24,492.48	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1, NO. 2, NO. 3, NO. 4, NO. 5 & BASE BID PRICE				\$3,082,526.82		\$1,902,695.03		\$2,259,800.00		\$2,029,192.45	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM WOODSTONE COURT ARIEL DRIVE TO END EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company PO Box 556 Farmington, NJ 07727 P (732) 308-1113 x 206		Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammononton, NJ 08037 P (609) 561-4100		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 x 204	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #6											
WOODSTONE COURT 320 LF											
F1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	1,076	SY	\$6.00	\$6,456.00	\$5.80	\$6,240.80	\$7.50	\$8,070.00	\$4.35	\$4,680.60
F1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	105	Tons	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$95.50	\$10,027.50
F1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	107	SY	\$30.00	\$3,210.00	\$5.00	\$535.00	\$0.01	\$1.07	\$2.00	\$214.00
F1.4	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	250	LF	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$2.35	\$587.50
F1.5	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	20	LF	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$60.10	\$1,202.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
F1.6	Detectable Warning Surfaces	1.78	UN	\$350.00	\$623.00	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$400.00	\$712.00	\$43.75	\$77.88
F1.7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	22	SY	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$76.50	\$1,683.00
F1.8	6" Thermoplastic Striping	103	LF	\$6.00	\$618.00	\$1.10	\$113.30	\$1.31	\$134.93	\$1.05	\$108.15
F1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	56	LF	\$24.00	\$1,344.00	\$4.40	\$246.40	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$4.20	\$235.20
	Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment										
F1.10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
F1.11	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 6 PRICE				\$28,731.00		\$18,434.50		\$23,100.00		\$18,353.83	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1 - NO. 6 & BASE BID PRICE				\$3,111,257.82		\$1,921,129.53		\$2,282,900.00		\$2,047,546.27	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM WOODHURST COURT WOODHURST DRIVE TO END EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Arawak Paving Company, Inc.		American Asphalt Company, Inc.	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #7											
WOODHURST COURT 140 LF											
G1.1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	984	SY	\$6.00	\$5,904.00	\$5.80	\$5,707.20	\$8.00	\$7,872.00	\$4.50	\$4,428.00
G1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	93	Tons	\$110.00	\$10,230.00	\$70.00	\$6,510.00	\$85.00	\$7,905.00	\$110.00	\$10,230.00
G1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	98	SY	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$0.01	\$0.98	\$2.00	\$196.00
G1.4	Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.35	\$470.00
G1.5	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	16	LF	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$27.00	\$432.00
G1.6	Detectable Warning Surfaces	1.78	SY	\$350.00	\$623.00	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$399.00	\$710.22	\$43.75	\$77.88
G1.7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	25	SY	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$110.64	\$2,766.00	\$76.50	\$1,912.50
G1.8	6" Thermoplastic Striping	92	LF	\$6.00	\$552.00	\$1.10	\$101.20	\$1.15	\$105.80	\$1.05	\$96.60
G1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	58	LF	\$24.00	\$1,392.00	\$4.40	\$255.20	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$4.20	\$243.60
G1.10	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
G1.11	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
G1.12	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 7 PRICE				\$26,296.00		\$17,083.60		\$21,900.00		\$18,436.58	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1 - NO. 7 & BASE BID PRICE				\$3,137,553.82		\$1,938,213.13		\$2,304,800.00		\$2,065,982.85	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. 2022 ROAD PROGRAM POLICE PARKING LOT WOODLANE ROAD TO WOODLANE ROAD EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 43035 22				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Arawak Paving Company, Inc.		American Asphalt Company, Inc.	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #8											
POLICE PARKING LOT 230 LF											
H1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	1,896	SY	\$7.00	\$13,272.00	\$8.25	\$15,642.00	\$10.00	\$18,960.00	\$3.00	\$5,688.00
H1.2	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	280	Tons	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00
H1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
H1.4	Concrete Curb 6" X 8" X 18"	50	LF	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
H1.5	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2.67	SY	\$350.00	\$934.50	\$300.00	\$801.00	\$400.00	\$1,068.00	\$43.75	\$116.81
H1.6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	29	SY	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$76.50	\$2,218.50
H1.7	Long-Life Epoxy Resin Traffic Stripping, 4" Wide	399	LF	\$1.00	\$399.00	\$2.60	\$1,037.40	\$0.50	\$199.50	\$2.50	\$997.50
H1.8	Long-Life Epoxy Resin Traffic Stripping, 24" Wide	36	LF	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$4.40	\$158.40	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$4.20	\$151.20
H1.9	24" Thermoplastic Striping	70	LF	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$4.40	\$308.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$4.20	\$294.00
H1.10	6" Thermoplastic Striping	165	LF	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$1.10	\$181.50	\$1.15	\$189.75	\$1.05	\$173.25
H1.11	Traffic Markings Thermoplastic	10	SF	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$7.25	\$72.50	\$7.70	\$77.00	\$7.00	\$70.00
H1.12	Car Bumper, Pinned (If & Where Directed)	1	UN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$159.75	\$159.75	\$100.00	\$100.00
H1.13	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Asphalt & Fuel Price Adjustment											
H1.14	Asphalt Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
H1.15	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8 PRICE				\$59,829.00		\$43,765.80		\$52,600.00		\$36,960.26	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 8, NO. 1 - NO. 8 & BASE BID PRICE				\$3,137,553.82		\$1,938,213.13		\$2,304,800.00		\$2,065,982.85	

Note: Alternate Bid No.5 Item E1.1 American Asphalt had an error in multiplication. The bid price was \$4.25 per SY. The total amount has been adjusted to reflect that unit price.